reference level given the volatile business environment

• As a result, the final purchase price per share will only be determined at completion

Key items Amount (THBbn) Explanatory notes

Agreed Enterprise Value 55.5

(-) Net Debt and Debt Equivalent Items As of Closing FS Includes as well debt-like items such as leases and pension obligations

(+) Other Financial Items As of Closing FS Consists of investment in associates and other items

(+) Financial Statement Date Working Capital As of Closing FS Excludes inventory

(-) Target Working Capital 9.5 Target figure agreed between Bangchak and ExxonMobil (excludes inventory)

(+) Volume-linked HC Inventories Adjustments As of Closing FS Adjustment only if inventory volumes at completion are different from the agreed

reference volume of 7.4mbbl, priced at Financial Statement Date month average

(+) Other Adjustment Items As of Closing FS Includes adjustments for ETL’s inventory related to finished lubricant and

chemical marketing businesses

= Equity Value of ETL

Debt/cash

adjustments

Working

capital

adjustments

Pro forma

adjustments

31

(THBbn) Illustrative 2Q2022 Illustrative 3Q2022 -THB 5.0bn +THB 5.0bn +THB 10.0bn

Enterprise value 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5 55.5

(-) Net debt and debt equivalent Items (25.6) (41.6)

(+) Other financial items 2.8 2.9

(+) Working capital (8.9) 1.4

(-) Reference working capital 9.5 9.5

(+/-) Volume-linked hydrocarbon inventories adjustment (0.6) 2.3

(+) Other adjustment Items 0.6 0.7

Total adjustments (22.2) (24.9) (29.9) (19.9) (14.9)

= Indicative equity value 33.3 30.6 25.6 35.6 40.6

Total number of outstanding shares (mm)1 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461

Indicative purchase price per share (THB) 9.63 8.84 7.40 10.29 11.73

Illustrative impact of potential changes in total

adjustments between enterprise value and equity

value between 3Q2022 and completion:

Debt/cash

adjustments

Working

capital

adjustments

Pro forma

adjustments

Note: Impact of potential changes is purely illustrative and does not represent any forecast of ETL’s operating performance; please refer to Information Memorandum on Asset Acquisition for further details
1 On a fully diluted basis as of 3Q2022

Click to edit Master title style

Efficiency and Process Improvement = 30%

Green and Blue Carbon = 10%

Green Portfolio, Future Technology and Carbon Offset = 60%